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2023-2024 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

REGISTRATION FEES (NON-REFUNDABLE) PER YEAR:

Registration/Re-Enrollment Fee $300
e All students must pay the Registration/Re-Enrollment Fee.
e For new and returning students, the Registration Fee must accompany the
Application.

Late Registration/Re-Enroliment Fee S50
e All students applying or re-enrolling after April 1, 2023, will be charged a $50
Late Registration/Re-Enrollment Fee.
e Registration Fees are not refundable unless the application is rejected by the
school.

FEES WHICH MAY BE FINANCED THROUGH GULF COAST BANK & TRUST ON A 10-MONTH (JULY - APRIL)
PAYMENT PLAN (DEADLINE TO FINANCE IS JUNE 1), OR PAID IN FULL BY JULY 1.

Pre-K2 through Pre-K4 Tuition $6428
e These fees include tuition, curriculum, technology, facility, security, family
networking, fundraiser, and one yearbook per family.

Kindergarten Tuition $6603
e These fees include tuition, curriculum, technology, facility, security, family
networking, testing, fundraiser, graduation and one yearbook per family.

1st through 7th Grade Tuition $6478
e These fees include tuition, curriculum, technology, facility, security, family
networking, testing, fundraiser, and one yearbook per family.

8th Grade Tuition $6628
e These fees include tuition, curriculum, technology, facility, security, family
networking, testing, fundraiser, graduation and one yearbook per family.

ADDITIONAL FEES (OPTIONAL)

Before Care Fee (7:00 am — 7:45 am) Weekly Rate $30

After Care Fee (3:30 pm —5:00 pm) Weekly Rate $40
Athletic Fee Varies
Breakfast/Lunch Varies

Tuition and fees can be paid in two ways:

1. One (1) paymentin full by July 1.

2. 10-month payment plan at Gulf Coast Bank & Trust (website: https://tuition.gulfbank.com). For your convenience, the
Academy offers tuition financing, which can be paid in 10 monthly installments (July — April) to Gulf Coast Bank & Trust. The
deadline for setting up bank financing is June 1. If you register after the financing deadline, payment for the months(s)
missed will be paid to the BMA registrar’s office along with the late registration fee, and the remaining tuition may be
financed. All families of Bishop McManus Academy can be approved for financing; however, if the account is reported as
delinquent, the student will not be allowed in class until the account is paid. There will be NO EXCEPTIONS to this policy.
In the event of a delinquent student account, the student’s seat could be made available to new, incoming students,
thereby jeopardizing your child’s place on the student roster.

Tuition is charged on a yearly basis. Once your child is enrolled at Bishop McManus Academy, you become responsible for the entire
year’s tuition and fees. Tuition, registration fees and all other fees are non-refundable for any reason. If your child is withdrawn or
expelled, you will be held liable for the entire year’s tuition and fees, and any other fees that have been charged to your account.
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